Honour School of Classical Archaeology and Ancient History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Dr Anna Clark

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue

Tue

Wed
Wed

Thu
Thu

Fri
Fri

Wed

Thu
Thu

Fri

Fri

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Mon

Mon

26-May
26-May
26-May
26-May
26-May
27-May
27-May
28-May
28-May

29-May
29-May

30-May
30-May

04-Jun

05-Jun
05-Jun

06-Jun

06-Jun

09-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

Start
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
09:30
14:30

09:30
14:30

09:30
09:30

14:30

09:30
14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

Duration Paper #

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:45
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10483H1
A10487H1
A10488H1
A10490H1
A14362H1
A12635H1
A15013H1
A10485H1
A10491H1

A12433H1
A16803H1

A10486H1
A10492H1

A12640H1

A12676H1
A12639H1

A10921P1

A12677H1

A12679H1

A10484H1

A12637H1

A12678H1

A10481H1

Al14363H1

Paper Name

The Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire, AD 284 to 641
Greek and Roman Coins

Mediterranean Maritime Archaeology

St Augustine and the last days of Rome, 370-430

Etruscan Italy, 900-300 BC

Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC

The Greek City in the Roman World from Dio Chrysostom to John
Chrysostom

Roman History from 146 BC to 46 BC
Intermediate Ancient Greek

Egyptian Art and Architecture
The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC

The Archaeology of Minoan Crete, 3200-1000 BC
Intermediate Latin

Sexuality and Gender in Greece and Rome

The Greeks and the Mediterranean World ¢.950-500 BC
Religions in the Greek and Roman World from ¢.31 BC to AD 312

Science Based Methods in Archaeology

Greek Art and Archaeology from ¢.500 to 300 BC

Roman Archaeology: Cities and Settlement under the Empire
Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC

Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic

Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337

Rome, Italy, and the Hellenistic East, c.300 to 100 BC: Archaeology and

History
Imperial Culture and Society, c. AD 50-150: archaeology and history

Page 1of 1

Location

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



