Honour School of Classical Archaeology and Ancient History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr Anna Clark

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A10483H1	The Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire, AD 284 to 641	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A10487H1	Greek and Roman Coins	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A10488H1	Mediterranean Maritime Archaeology	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A10490H1	St Augustine and the last days of Rome, 370-430	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A14362H1	Etruscan Italy, 900-300 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12635H1	Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	14:30	03:00	A15013H1	The Greek City in the Roman World from Dio Chrysostom to John Chrysostom	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	09:30	03:00	A10485H1	Roman History from 146 BC to 46 BC	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May		03:00	A10491H1	Intermediate Ancient Greek	Examination Schools
			00.00	7120102112		2/4/11/14/10/17 00/10/10
Thu	29-May	09:30	03:45	A12433H1	Egyptian Art and Architecture	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	14:30	03:00	A16803H1	The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	09:30	03:00	A10486H1	The Archaeology of Minoan Crete, 3200-1000 BC	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	09:30	03:00	A10492H1	Intermediate Latin	Examination Schools
Wed	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12640H1	Sexuality and Gender in Greece and Rome	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12676H1	The Greeks and the Mediterranean World c.950-500 BC	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12639H1	Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312	Examination Schools
Fri	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10921P1	Science Based Methods in Archaeology	Examination Schools
Fri	06-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12677H1	Greek Art and Archaeology from c.500 to 300 BC	Computer Based Examination Schools
	00.1	00.00	00.00			
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12679H1	Roman Archaeology: Cities and Settlement under the Empire	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10484H1	Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12637H1	Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12678H1	Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10481H1	Rome, Italy, and the Hellenistic East, c.300 to 100 BC: Archaeology and History	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14363H1	Imperial Culture and Society, c. AD 50-150: archaeology and history	Examination Schools